
Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
1 BRAD NELSON FLORENCE, AL M: 1 RUNNER 142 Laps: 36

05:59:14.38
36 N/A Overall Male Runner: 1

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:08:47.91 53:33 0.0mph 00:08:47.91
Split 2 00:08:17.45 21:33 0.0mph 00:17:05.36
Split 3 00:08:27.69 12:40 0.0mph 00:25:33.04
Split 4 00:08:14.24 05:34 0.0mph 00:33:47.28
Split 5 00:08:39.64 12:15 0.0mph 00:42:26.91
Split 6 00:08:23.62 52:22 0.0mph 00:50:50.53
Split 7 00:08:17.60 22:19 0.0mph 00:59:08.13
Split 8 00:09:20.17 34:29 0.0mph 01:08:28.30
Split 9 00:08:45.20 40:01 0.0mph 01:17:13.49

Split 10 00:08:11.96 54:12 0.0mph 01:25:25.45
Split 11 00:08:51.01 09:00 0.0mph 01:34:16.46
Split 12 00:13:58.47 42:47 0.0mph 01:48:14.92
Split 13 00:08:43.59 31:58 0.0mph 01:56:58.50
Split 14 00:12:35.71 49:56 0.0mph 02:09:34.21
Split 15 00:08:27.79 13:09 0.0mph 02:18:01.99
Split 16 00:08:31.98 34:03 0.0mph 02:26:33.96
Split 17 00:09:37.93 03:05 0.0mph 02:36:11.89
Split 18 00:08:35.13 49:47 0.0mph 02:44:47.02
Split 19 00:10:04.09 13:34 0.0mph 02:54:51.11
Split 20 00:13:12.48 53:22 0.0mph 03:08:03.58
Split 21 00:09:58.70 46:40 0.0mph 03:18:02.27
Split 22 00:10:03.17 08:58 0.0mph 03:28:05.44
Split 23 00:09:16.96 18:27 0.0mph 03:37:22.39
Split 24 00:10:16.38 14:54 0.0mph 03:47:38.77
Split 25 00:09:52.90 17:44 0.0mph 03:57:31.66
Split 26 00:10:35.10 48:16 0.0mph 04:08:06.76
Split 27 00:09:52.15 13:59 0.0mph 04:17:58.90
Split 28 00:13:14.12 01:33 0.0mph 04:31:13.02
Split 29 00:10:30.01 22:53 0.0mph 04:41:43.02
Split 30 00:10:28.31 14:24 0.0mph 04:52:11.33
Split 31 00:11:52.31 13:25 0.0mph 05:04:03.63
Split 32 00:12:44.25 32:32 0.0mph 05:16:47.88
Split 33 00:10:13.13 58:40 0.0mph 05:27:01.00
Split 34 00:09:59.82 52:16 0.0mph 05:37:00.82
Split 35 00:12:52.06 11:32 0.0mph 05:49:52.88
Split 36 00:09:21.51 41:08 0.0mph 05:59:14.38

2 BETH LAUDERDALE VESTAVIA, AL F: 1 RUNNER 136 Laps: 35
05:53:51.97

35 N/A Overall Female Runner: 1

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:08:37.73 02:44 0.0mph 00:08:37.73
Split 2 00:08:26.04 04:27 0.0mph 00:17:03.77
Split 3 00:08:28.02 14:18 0.0mph 00:25:31.78
Split 4 00:08:41.14 19:47 0.0mph 00:34:12.92
Split 5 00:08:36.69 57:32 0.0mph 00:42:49.61
Split 6 00:08:40.51 16:35 0.0mph 00:51:30.11
Split 7 00:09:13.21 59:45 0.0mph 01:00:43.31
Split 8 00:08:54.46 26:12 0.0mph 01:09:37.77
Split 9 00:08:35.77 52:59 0.0mph 01:18:13.54

Split 10 00:08:36.44 56:19 0.0mph 01:26:49.97
Split 11 00:08:55.76 32:42 0.0mph 01:35:45.73
Split 12 00:08:40.78 17:57 0.0mph 01:44:26.50
Split 13 00:08:39.42 11:11 0.0mph 01:53:05.92
Split 14 00:09:15.77 12:29 0.0mph 02:02:21.68
Split 15 00:11:08.92 37:00 0.0mph 02:13:30.60
Split 16 00:08:48.93 58:36 0.0mph 02:22:19.52
Split 17 00:08:42.26 25:20 0.0mph 02:31:01.77
Split 18 00:09:21.52 41:12 0.0mph 02:40:23.29
Split 19 00:08:54.20 24:53 0.0mph 02:49:17.48
Split 20 00:08:49.26 00:15 0.0mph 02:58:06.74
Split 21 00:14:21.20 36:12 0.0mph 03:12:27.93
Split 22 00:09:09.02 38:49 0.0mph 03:21:36.94
Split 23 00:09:14.10 04:12 0.0mph 03:30:51.04
Split 24 00:12:00.95 56:33 0.0mph 03:42:51.99
Split 25 00:09:38.69 06:51 0.0mph 03:52:30.67
Split 26 00:13:00.62 54:14 0.0mph 04:05:31.29
Split 27 00:12:14.63 04:47 0.0mph 04:17:45.92
Split 28 00:09:32.06 33:48 0.0mph 04:27:17.98
Split 29 00:10:59.48 49:53 0.0mph 04:38:17.45
Split 30 00:11:53.50 19:22 0.0mph 04:50:10.95
Split 31 00:09:44.33 35:00 0.0mph 04:59:55.27
Split 32 00:23:09.15 29:59 0.0mph 05:23:04.42
Split 33 00:10:55.99 32:30 0.0mph 05:34:00.41
Split 34 00:09:54.91 27:45 0.0mph 05:43:55.32
Split 35 00:09:56.66 36:31 0.0mph 05:53:51.97
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
3 AUSTIN MARTIN HANCEVILLE, AL M: 2 RUNNER 139 Laps: 35

06:06:46.38
35 N/A Overall Male Runner: 2

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:08:10.16 45:12 0.0mph 00:08:10.16
Split 2 00:08:15.80 13:22 0.0mph 00:16:25.96
Split 3 00:08:20.55 37:02 0.0mph 00:24:46.50
Split 4 00:08:29.70 22:40 0.0mph 00:33:16.19
Split 5 00:08:25.07 59:35 0.0mph 00:41:41.26
Split 6 00:08:25.32 00:51 0.0mph 00:50:06.58
Split 7 00:08:08.55 37:09 0.0mph 00:58:15.12
Split 8 00:08:10.21 45:27 0.0mph 01:06:25.32
Split 9 00:08:14.36 06:10 0.0mph 01:14:39.68

Split 10 00:08:23.86 53:32 0.0mph 01:23:03.53
Split 11 00:08:40.31 15:36 0.0mph 01:31:43.83
Split 12 00:09:08.40 35:45 0.0mph 01:40:52.23
Split 13 00:09:51.32 09:51 0.0mph 01:50:43.54
Split 14 00:10:09.15 38:48 0.0mph 02:00:52.69
Split 15 00:09:22.90 48:06 0.0mph 02:10:15.58
Split 16 00:10:39.05 07:57 0.0mph 02:20:54.63
Split 17 00:11:55.80 30:52 0.0mph 02:32:50.43
Split 18 00:11:36.33 53:42 0.0mph 02:44:26.75
Split 19 00:11:45.39 38:54 0.0mph 02:56:12.13
Split 20 00:07:06.70 28:39 0.0mph 03:03:18.83
Split 21 00:13:51.32 07:08 0.0mph 03:17:10.14
Split 22 00:13:35.23 46:51 0.0mph 03:30:45.37
Split 23 00:09:49.93 02:56 0.0mph 03:40:35.29
Split 24 00:12:52.41 13:14 0.0mph 03:53:27.69
Split 25 00:13:13.15 56:44 0.0mph 04:06:40.84
Split 26 00:12:12.16 52:29 0.0mph 04:18:53.00
Split 27 00:10:08.92 37:40 0.0mph 04:29:01.92
Split 28 00:12:01.70 00:18 0.0mph 04:41:03.62
Split 29 00:11:53.18 17:45 0.0mph 04:52:56.79
Split 30 00:13:45.97 40:28 0.0mph 05:06:42.76
Split 31 00:11:12.85 56:36 0.0mph 05:17:55.61
Split 32 00:13:18.73 24:32 0.0mph 05:31:14.33
Split 33 00:12:33.89 40:52 0.0mph 05:43:48.21
Split 34 00:12:12.41 53:43 0.0mph 05:56:00.62
Split 35 00:10:45.77 41:29 0.0mph 06:06:46.38

4 ANDREW MCCAIN HOOVER, AL M: 3 RUNNER 140 Laps: 34
05:54:55.36

34 N/A Overall Male Runner: 3

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:09:21.55 41:22 0.0mph 00:09:21.55
Split 2 00:09:18.80 27:39 0.0mph 00:18:40.35
Split 3 00:09:37.79 02:22 0.0mph 00:28:18.14
Split 4 00:09:17.40 20:40 0.0mph 00:37:35.54
Split 5 00:09:22.07 43:55 0.0mph 00:46:57.60
Split 6 00:09:38.43 05:32 0.0mph 00:56:36.02
Split 7 00:09:05.63 21:57 0.0mph 01:05:41.65
Split 8 00:08:53.09 19:23 0.0mph 01:14:34.74
Split 9 00:08:52.21 14:58 0.0mph 01:23:26.95

Split 10 00:08:46.80 48:01 0.0mph 01:32:13.75
Split 11 00:08:53.75 22:39 0.0mph 01:41:07.49
Split 12 00:09:13.33 00:21 0.0mph 01:50:20.82
Split 13 00:08:52.75 17:39 0.0mph 01:59:13.56
Split 14 00:08:50.29 05:23 0.0mph 02:08:03.84
Split 15 00:09:17.18 19:33 0.0mph 02:17:21.02
Split 16 00:09:31.26 29:47 0.0mph 02:26:52.27
Split 17 00:09:00.27 55:11 0.0mph 02:35:52.54
Split 18 00:09:19.56 31:27 0.0mph 02:45:12.10
Split 19 00:09:07.40 30:44 0.0mph 02:54:19.49
Split 20 00:09:15.54 11:22 0.0mph 03:03:35.02
Split 21 00:09:20.33 35:16 0.0mph 03:12:55.35
Split 22 00:11:17.08 17:41 0.0mph 03:24:12.43
Split 23 00:09:35.28 49:51 0.0mph 03:33:47.70
Split 24 00:13:40.55 13:26 0.0mph 03:47:28.25
Split 25 00:13:54.11 21:04 0.0mph 04:01:22.36
Split 26 00:09:59.25 49:25 0.0mph 04:11:21.60
Split 27 00:10:38.93 07:21 0.0mph 04:22:00.53
Split 28 00:14:31.96 29:53 0.0mph 04:36:32.48
Split 29 00:11:17.89 21:43 0.0mph 04:47:50.37
Split 30 00:16:05.44 16:14 0.0mph 05:03:55.81
Split 31 00:11:30.77 26:00 0.0mph 05:15:26.58
Split 32 00:13:31.17 26:37 0.0mph 05:28:57.74
Split 33 00:12:54.42 23:16 0.0mph 05:41:52.16
Split 34 00:13:03.20 07:06 0.0mph 05:54:55.36
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
5 TERI BOSSARD MCCALLA, AL F: 2 RUNNER 120 Laps: 34

05:57:16.96
34 N/A Overall Female Runner: 2

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:09:36.42 55:33 0.0mph 00:09:36.42
Split 2 00:09:49.89 02:43 0.0mph 00:19:26.31
Split 3 00:09:40.99 18:20 0.0mph 00:29:07.29
Split 4 00:09:45.80 42:21 0.0mph 00:38:53.09
Split 5 00:10:00.92 57:46 0.0mph 00:48:54.01
Split 6 00:09:37.83 02:33 0.0mph 00:58:31.83
Split 7 00:09:56.19 34:10 0.0mph 01:08:28.02
Split 8 00:10:04.95 17:52 0.0mph 01:18:32.97
Split 9 00:09:55.12 28:49 0.0mph 01:28:28.08

Split 10 00:10:12.72 56:36 0.0mph 01:38:40.80
Split 11 00:09:52.07 13:35 0.0mph 01:48:32.86
Split 12 00:10:07.02 28:10 0.0mph 01:58:39.87
Split 13 00:10:07.22 29:09 0.0mph 02:08:47.08
Split 14 00:10:13.61 01:03 0.0mph 02:19:00.68
Split 15 00:10:12.92 57:38 0.0mph 02:29:13.60
Split 16 00:11:15.62 10:24 0.0mph 02:40:29.22
Split 17 00:10:05.44 20:17 0.0mph 02:50:34.65
Split 18 00:10:22.22 44:01 0.0mph 03:00:56.87
Split 19 00:10:25.37 59:44 0.0mph 03:11:22.23
Split 20 00:10:37.05 57:59 0.0mph 03:21:59.28
Split 21 00:10:32.48 35:12 0.0mph 03:32:31.76
Split 22 00:10:41.34 19:24 0.0mph 03:43:13.09
Split 23 00:10:41.61 20:44 0.0mph 03:53:54.70
Split 24 00:11:15.07 07:39 0.0mph 04:05:09.76
Split 25 00:11:11.81 51:25 0.0mph 04:16:21.57
Split 26 00:11:17.95 22:02 0.0mph 04:27:39.51
Split 27 00:11:27.05 07:25 0.0mph 04:39:06.56
Split 28 00:11:18.08 22:42 0.0mph 04:50:24.64
Split 29 00:11:18.56 25:03 0.0mph 05:01:43.19
Split 30 00:11:52.47 14:14 0.0mph 05:13:35.65
Split 31 00:11:37.81 01:07 0.0mph 05:25:13.46
Split 32 00:11:11.61 50:25 0.0mph 05:36:25.07
Split 33 00:10:19.81 31:59 0.0mph 05:46:44.88
Split 34 00:10:32.09 33:14 0.0mph 05:57:16.96

6 SHAWN KELLEY ALICEVILLE, AL M: 4 RUNNER 135 Laps: 33
05:58:28.89

33 N/A Overall Male Runner: 4

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:10:20.84 37:09 0.0mph 00:10:20.84
Split 2 00:10:45.69 41:05 0.0mph 00:21:06.53
Split 3 00:10:51.98 12:29 0.0mph 00:31:58.50
Split 4 00:10:38.22 03:49 0.0mph 00:42:36.72
Split 5 00:10:22.35 44:40 0.0mph 00:52:59.07
Split 6 00:10:16.20 13:59 0.0mph 01:03:15.26
Split 7 00:10:21.13 38:33 0.0mph 01:13:36.38
Split 8 00:10:08.13 33:42 0.0mph 01:23:44.51
Split 9 00:10:03.97 12:59 0.0mph 01:33:48.47

Split 10 00:09:50.90 07:46 0.0mph 01:43:39.37
Split 11 00:09:50.85 07:32 0.0mph 01:53:30.22
Split 12 00:09:34.34 45:11 0.0mph 02:03:04.56
Split 13 00:09:38.14 04:08 0.0mph 02:12:42.70
Split 14 00:09:31.09 28:57 0.0mph 02:22:13.78
Split 15 00:09:29.68 21:55 0.0mph 02:31:43.46
Split 16 00:09:30.30 25:00 0.0mph 02:41:13.76
Split 17 00:10:05.35 19:52 0.0mph 02:51:19.11
Split 18 00:10:08.86 37:22 0.0mph 03:01:27.96
Split 19 00:10:31.33 29:29 0.0mph 03:11:59.29
Split 20 00:13:52.79 14:29 0.0mph 03:25:52.08
Split 21 00:10:41.57 20:33 0.0mph 03:36:33.65
Split 22 00:10:48.03 52:46 0.0mph 03:47:21.68
Split 23 00:11:13.77 01:10 0.0mph 03:58:35.44
Split 24 00:10:47.15 48:22 0.0mph 04:09:22.58
Split 25 00:11:16.10 12:48 0.0mph 04:20:38.68
Split 26 00:11:45.11 37:31 0.0mph 04:32:23.78
Split 27 00:13:23.51 48:25 0.0mph 04:45:47.29
Split 28 00:12:00.44 53:59 0.0mph 04:57:47.72
Split 29 00:12:28.92 16:04 0.0mph 05:10:16.64
Split 30 00:11:58.89 46:16 0.0mph 05:22:15.53
Split 31 00:12:26.16 02:19 0.0mph 05:34:41.68
Split 32 00:11:46.60 44:57 0.0mph 05:46:28.28
Split 33 00:12:00.62 54:52 0.0mph 05:58:28.89
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
7 AMARR CROSKEY ALABASTER, AL M: 5 RUNNER 126 Laps: 32

11:58:37.10
32 N/A Overall Male Runner: 5

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:16:08.57 31:50 0.0mph 00:16:08.57
Split 2 00:18:24.41 49:29 0.0mph 00:34:32.98
Split 3 00:17:37.43 55:07 0.0mph 00:52:10.40
Split 4 00:18:19.19 23:26 0.0mph 01:10:29.58
Split 5 00:17:09.78 37:13 0.0mph 01:27:39.36
Split 6 00:18:37.67 55:39 0.0mph 01:46:17.03
Split 7 00:18:56.30 28:34 0.0mph 02:05:13.32
Split 8 00:20:30.42 18:06 0.0mph 02:25:43.74
Split 9 00:18:05.87 17:00 0.0mph 02:43:49.60

Split 10 00:20:06.88 20:41 0.0mph 03:03:56.48
Split 11 00:22:19.87 24:07 0.0mph 03:26:16.34
Split 12 00:21:51.21 01:10 0.0mph 03:48:07.55
Split 13 00:24:43.59 21:04 0.0mph 04:12:51.13
Split 14 00:21:10.24 36:46 0.0mph 04:34:01.37
Split 15 00:22:02.17 55:50 0.0mph 04:56:03.54
Split 16 00:22:32.61 27:39 0.0mph 05:18:36.14
Split 17 00:20:47.16 41:38 0.0mph 05:39:23.30
Split 18 00:21:07.03 20:45 0.0mph 06:00:30.33
Split 19 00:23:01.52 51:54 0.0mph 06:23:31.84
Split 20 00:30:00.04 39:45 0.0mph 06:53:31.88
Split 21 00:21:21.01 30:30 0.0mph 07:14:52.88
Split 22 00:20:04.97 11:08 0.0mph 07:34:57.84
Split 23 00:26:06.95 16:58 0.0mph 08:01:04.79
Split 24 00:23:34.40 35:57 0.0mph 08:24:39.19
Split 25 00:26:57.50 29:06 0.0mph 08:51:36.68
Split 26 00:22:40.13 05:12 0.0mph 09:14:16.81
Split 27 00:23:15.80 03:07 0.0mph 09:37:32.61
Split 28 00:31:17.22 04:45 0.0mph 10:08:49.82
Split 29 00:22:42.00 14:30 0.0mph 10:31:31.81
Split 30 00:23:41.39 10:48 0.0mph 10:55:13.19
Split 31 00:24:21.83 32:32 0.0mph 11:19:35.02
Split 32 00:39:02.08 43:48 0.0mph 11:58:37.10

8 LEVI SPARKS HOOVER, AL M: 6 RUNNER 148 Laps: 31
11:52:33.99

31 N/A Overall Male Runner: 6

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:17:31.80 27:01 0.0mph 00:17:31.80
Split 2 00:18:00.70 51:13 0.0mph 00:35:32.49
Split 3 00:19:36.07 46:58 0.0mph 00:55:08.56
Split 4 00:20:11.85 45:28 0.0mph 01:15:20.40
Split 5 00:10:06.22 24:11 0.0mph 01:25:26.62
Split 6 00:10:23.97 52:46 0.0mph 01:35:50.59
Split 7 00:11:40.96 16:49 0.0mph 01:47:31.54
Split 8 00:14:19.33 26:51 0.0mph 02:01:50.86
Split 9 00:16:13.92 58:33 0.0mph 02:18:04.78

Split 10 00:12:24.50 54:02 0.0mph 02:30:29.28
Split 11 00:14:15.75 09:00 0.0mph 02:44:45.02
Split 12 00:23:02.77 58:07 0.0mph 03:07:47.79
Split 13 00:28:11.99 40:43 0.0mph 03:35:59.77
Split 14 00:16:27.34 05:27 0.0mph 03:52:27.10
Split 15 00:14:51.95 09:36 0.0mph 04:07:19.05
Split 16 00:12:40.17 12:12 0.0mph 04:19:59.21
Split 17 00:13:19.66 29:13 0.0mph 04:33:18.87
Split 18 00:19:44.02 26:37 0.0mph 04:53:02.89
Split 19 00:18:05.07 13:01 0.0mph 05:11:07.95
Split 20 00:13:47.27 46:56 0.0mph 05:24:55.22
Split 21 00:12:30.61 24:29 0.0mph 05:37:25.82
Split 22 00:14:35.84 49:15 0.0mph 05:52:01.66
Split 23 00:22:25.30 51:13 0.0mph 06:14:26.96
Split 24 00:30:12.93 44:04 0.0mph 06:44:39.89
Split 25 01:54:19.27 18:29 0.0mph 08:38:59.15
Split 26 00:39:38.37 44:49 0.0mph 09:18:37.51
Split 27 00:51:49.99 34:39 0.0mph 10:10:27.50
Split 28 00:22:22.78 38:39 0.0mph 10:32:50.28
Split 29 00:21:11.27 41:53 0.0mph 10:54:01.54
Split 30 00:39:40.82 57:04 0.0mph 11:33:42.36
Split 31 00:18:51.64 05:19 0.0mph 11:52:33.99

Agee Race Timing, LLC Printed: 10/24/2022 9:48:42 AM Page: 4 of 12



Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
9 SILWAL SUMAN PEARISBURG, VA M: 7 RUNNER 175 Laps: 31

29:53:29.23
31 N/A Overall Male Runner: 7

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 24:11:23.75 30:45 0.0mph 24:11:23.75
Split 2 00:10:51.43 09:44 0.0mph 24:22:15.18
Split 3 00:10:17.90 22:29 0.0mph 24:32:33.08
Split 4 00:10:22.27 44:17 0.0mph 24:42:55.35
Split 5 00:09:40.58 16:18 0.0mph 24:52:35.93
Split 6 00:09:52.35 14:59 0.0mph 25:02:28.27
Split 7 00:09:32.59 36:26 0.0mph 25:12:00.86
Split 8 00:10:08.10 33:35 0.0mph 25:22:08.95
Split 9 00:09:37.74 02:08 0.0mph 25:31:46.69

Split 10 00:09:33.57 41:19 0.0mph 25:41:20.26
Split 11 00:09:45.33 39:59 0.0mph 25:51:05.58
Split 12 00:10:37.70 01:14 0.0mph 26:01:43.28
Split 13 00:09:44.75 37:04 0.0mph 26:11:28.02
Split 14 00:10:01.38 00:02 0.0mph 26:21:29.39
Split 15 00:10:14.35 04:45 0.0mph 26:31:43.74
Split 16 00:10:13.59 00:59 0.0mph 26:41:57.33
Split 17 00:10:42.31 24:13 0.0mph 26:52:39.63
Split 18 00:10:26.67 06:12 0.0mph 27:03:06.30
Split 19 00:10:28.73 16:29 0.0mph 27:13:35.02
Split 20 00:10:56.05 32:48 0.0mph 27:24:31.07
Split 21 00:13:47.20 46:35 0.0mph 27:38:18.27
Split 22 00:11:47.12 47:34 0.0mph 27:50:05.39
Split 23 00:12:26.67 04:52 0.0mph 28:02:32.06
Split 24 00:13:59.57 48:17 0.0mph 28:16:31.62
Split 25 00:12:07.78 30:38 0.0mph 28:28:39.40
Split 26 00:12:45.70 39:47 0.0mph 28:41:25.09
Split 27 00:14:06.35 22:08 0.0mph 28:55:31.44
Split 28 00:14:57.12 35:22 0.0mph 29:10:28.55
Split 29 00:15:08.51 32:14 0.0mph 29:25:37.06
Split 30 00:14:43.49 27:23 0.0mph 29:40:20.55
Split 31 00:13:08.69 34:29 0.0mph 29:53:29.23

10 RUTH VANZANDT ARAB, AL F: 3 RUNNER 149 Laps: 23
05:46:37.45

23 N/A Overall Female Runner: 3

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:12:51.02 06:19 0.0mph 00:12:51.02
Split 2 00:12:45.66 39:36 0.0mph 00:25:36.68
Split 3 00:12:43.45 28:35 0.0mph 00:38:20.12
Split 4 00:13:14.80 04:58 0.0mph 00:51:34.92
Split 5 00:13:24.08 51:16 0.0mph 01:04:59.00
Split 6 00:14:02.45 02:39 0.0mph 01:19:01.44
Split 7 00:13:19.63 29:04 0.0mph 01:32:21.07
Split 8 00:13:48.02 50:42 0.0mph 01:46:09.09
Split 9 00:14:08.24 31:33 0.0mph 02:00:17.33

Split 10 00:14:14.08 00:40 0.0mph 02:14:31.40
Split 11 00:15:46.40 41:15 0.0mph 02:30:17.80
Split 12 00:15:48.38 51:06 0.0mph 02:46:06.17
Split 13 00:16:59.19 44:21 0.0mph 03:03:05.35
Split 14 00:16:43.26 24:52 0.0mph 03:19:48.61
Split 15 00:15:48.75 52:57 0.0mph 03:35:37.35
Split 16 00:15:55.51 26:41 0.0mph 03:51:32.86
Split 17 00:15:36.94 54:01 0.0mph 04:07:09.79
Split 18 00:17:01.71 56:57 0.0mph 04:24:11.50
Split 19 00:16:13.24 55:08 0.0mph 04:40:24.73
Split 20 00:16:21.95 38:34 0.0mph 04:56:46.68
Split 21 00:16:35.09 44:07 0.0mph 05:13:21.76
Split 22 00:17:33.80 37:01 0.0mph 05:30:55.55
Split 23 00:15:41.90 18:48 0.0mph 05:46:37.45
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
11 ERIC WINGO CULLMAN, AL M: 8 RUNNER 152 Laps: 23

05:57:20.00
23 N/A Overall Male Runner: 8

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:08:34.42 46:14 0.0mph 00:08:34.42
Split 2 00:08:55.95 33:37 0.0mph 00:17:30.36
Split 3 00:09:08.03 33:55 0.0mph 00:26:38.39
Split 4 00:10:06.25 24:21 0.0mph 00:36:44.64
Split 5 00:09:15.70 12:11 0.0mph 00:46:00.34
Split 6 00:09:19.03 28:47 0.0mph 00:55:19.36
Split 7 00:10:26.68 06:16 0.0mph 01:05:46.04
Split 8 00:10:09.69 41:31 0.0mph 01:15:55.73
Split 9 00:11:49.39 58:52 0.0mph 01:27:45.11

Split 10 00:10:54.89 27:01 0.0mph 01:38:40.00
Split 11 00:15:42.50 21:47 0.0mph 01:54:22.50
Split 12 00:13:01.49 58:33 0.0mph 02:07:23.98
Split 13 00:14:16.39 12:11 0.0mph 02:21:40.37
Split 14 00:21:51.87 04:25 0.0mph 02:43:32.23
Split 15 00:25:09.63 31:00 0.0mph 03:08:41.86
Split 16 00:19:14.98 01:45 0.0mph 03:27:56.83
Split 17 00:25:59.16 38:06 0.0mph 03:53:55.99
Split 18 00:20:03.69 04:46 0.0mph 04:13:59.67
Split 19 00:14:45.85 39:10 0.0mph 04:28:45.52
Split 20 00:19:17.00 11:52 0.0mph 04:48:02.52
Split 21 00:25:01.99 52:52 0.0mph 05:13:04.50
Split 22 00:32:09.65 26:19 0.0mph 05:45:14.15
Split 23 00:12:05.86 21:02 0.0mph 05:57:20.00

12 LOGEN CREIGHTON CALERA, AL M: 9 RUNNER 125 Laps: 23
05:59:17.39

23 N/A Overall Male Runner: 9

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:10:22.49 45:20 0.0mph 00:10:22.49
Split 2 00:11:31.68 30:32 0.0mph 00:21:54.16
Split 3 00:12:19.00 26:36 0.0mph 00:34:13.16
Split 4 00:12:32.73 35:04 0.0mph 00:46:45.88
Split 5 00:11:59.41 48:50 0.0mph 00:58:45.29
Split 6 00:15:38.90 03:49 0.0mph 01:14:24.18
Split 7 00:13:14.05 01:13 0.0mph 01:27:38.23
Split 8 00:13:59.93 50:04 0.0mph 01:41:38.15
Split 9 00:12:52.08 11:38 0.0mph 01:54:30.23

Split 10 00:13:40.55 13:23 0.0mph 02:08:10.77
Split 11 00:15:59.65 47:20 0.0mph 02:24:10.42
Split 12 00:16:16.86 13:12 0.0mph 02:40:27.28
Split 13 00:16:11.06 44:14 0.0mph 02:56:38.33
Split 14 00:18:08.24 28:50 0.0mph 03:14:46.56
Split 15 00:20:28.25 07:16 0.0mph 03:35:14.81
Split 16 00:14:37.19 55:59 0.0mph 03:49:52.00
Split 17 00:19:22.02 36:52 0.0mph 04:09:14.01
Split 18 00:17:57.50 35:16 0.0mph 04:27:11.51
Split 19 00:18:07.68 26:03 0.0mph 04:45:19.19
Split 20 00:18:39.74 05:58 0.0mph 05:03:58.92
Split 21 00:17:43.31 24:27 0.0mph 05:21:42.23
Split 22 00:20:01.14 52:01 0.0mph 05:41:43.36
Split 23 00:17:34.03 38:10 0.0mph 05:59:17.39
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
13 RACHEL CALLAHAN BIRMINGHAM, AL F: 4 RUNNER 123 Laps: 22

05:45:36.17
22 N/A Overall Female Runner: 4

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:11:58.67 45:10 0.0mph 00:11:58.67
Split 2 00:11:53.85 21:09 0.0mph 00:23:52.52
Split 3 00:11:55.87 31:12 0.0mph 00:35:48.39
Split 4 00:12:31.58 29:20 0.0mph 00:48:19.96
Split 5 00:12:24.92 56:06 0.0mph 01:00:44.87
Split 6 00:16:03.36 05:51 0.0mph 01:16:48.23
Split 7 00:13:38.39 02:39 0.0mph 01:30:26.62
Split 8 00:14:59.41 46:49 0.0mph 01:45:26.02
Split 9 00:13:34.43 42:52 0.0mph 01:59:00.45

Split 10 00:14:43.50 27:28 0.0mph 02:13:43.94
Split 11 00:16:53.40 15:28 0.0mph 02:30:37.34
Split 12 00:15:20.90 34:02 0.0mph 02:45:58.24
Split 13 00:19:39.82 05:40 0.0mph 03:05:38.05
Split 14 00:23:22.63 37:13 0.0mph 03:29:00.68
Split 15 00:13:33.62 38:51 0.0mph 03:42:34.30
Split 16 00:14:04.28 11:49 0.0mph 03:56:38.58
Split 17 00:19:29.19 12:39 0.0mph 04:16:07.76
Split 18 00:15:50.55 01:57 0.0mph 04:31:58.31
Split 19 00:15:00.41 51:48 0.0mph 04:46:58.71
Split 20 00:14:28.17 10:57 0.0mph 05:01:26.87
Split 21 00:26:33.90 31:24 0.0mph 05:28:00.77
Split 22 00:17:35.40 44:59 0.0mph 05:45:36.17

14 SUSAN COLPACK BIRMINGHAM, AL F: 5 RUNNER 124 Laps: 21
05:55:31.17

21 N/A Overall Female Runner: 5

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:14:58.12 40:21 0.0mph 00:14:58.12
Split 2 00:15:33.50 36:53 0.0mph 00:30:31.61
Split 3 00:15:16.32 11:10 0.0mph 00:45:47.93
Split 4 00:18:40.90 11:46 0.0mph 01:04:28.82
Split 5 00:15:11.41 46:42 0.0mph 01:19:40.23
Split 6 00:15:53.94 18:52 0.0mph 01:35:34.17
Split 7 00:16:02.65 02:17 0.0mph 01:51:36.81
Split 8 00:15:19.93 29:10 0.0mph 02:06:56.74
Split 9 00:15:53.30 15:38 0.0mph 02:22:50.03

Split 10 00:18:46.50 39:42 0.0mph 02:41:36.53
Split 11 00:15:30.70 22:55 0.0mph 02:57:07.22
Split 12 00:19:52.80 10:27 0.0mph 03:17:00.02
Split 13 00:22:37.32 51:09 0.0mph 03:39:37.33
Split 14 00:17:29.43 15:14 0.0mph 03:57:06.76
Split 15 00:15:38.84 03:32 0.0mph 04:12:45.60
Split 16 00:20:05.82 15:23 0.0mph 04:32:51.41
Split 17 00:20:58.17 36:32 0.0mph 04:53:49.58
Split 18 00:16:54.81 22:29 0.0mph 05:10:44.38
Split 19 00:17:59.32 44:18 0.0mph 05:28:43.69
Split 20 00:14:16.60 13:16 0.0mph 05:43:00.29
Split 21 00:12:30.89 25:53 0.0mph 05:55:31.17

15 PRINCE WHATLEY BIRMINGHAM, AL M: 10 RUNNER 151 Laps: 20
03:37:15.85

20 N/A Overall Male Runner: 10

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:09:02.26 05:08 0.0mph 00:09:02.26
Split 2 00:08:59.33 50:31 0.0mph 00:18:01.59
Split 3 00:09:01.58 01:43 0.0mph 00:27:03.17
Split 4 00:09:02.33 05:29 0.0mph 00:36:05.50
Split 5 00:09:07.53 31:23 0.0mph 00:45:13.02
Split 6 00:09:02.44 06:00 0.0mph 00:54:15.45
Split 7 00:09:02.24 05:00 0.0mph 01:03:17.68
Split 8 00:09:09.27 40:06 0.0mph 01:12:26.95
Split 9 00:09:08.11 34:18 0.0mph 01:21:35.05

Split 10 00:09:08.24 34:58 0.0mph 01:30:43.29
Split 11 00:10:12.01 53:06 0.0mph 01:40:55.30
Split 12 00:10:26.89 07:19 0.0mph 01:51:22.19
Split 13 00:10:34.04 43:00 0.0mph 02:01:56.23
Split 14 00:10:56.22 33:39 0.0mph 02:12:52.45
Split 15 00:11:05.12 18:03 0.0mph 02:23:57.57
Split 16 00:12:19.49 29:01 0.0mph 02:36:17.05
Split 17 00:12:05.86 21:03 0.0mph 02:48:22.91
Split 18 00:12:48.47 53:37 0.0mph 03:01:11.38
Split 19 00:17:29.48 15:27 0.0mph 03:18:40.85
Split 20 00:18:35.00 42:20 0.0mph 03:37:15.85
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
16 KATIE PAYNE IRONDALE, AL F: 6 RUNNER 144 Laps: 20

05:54:39.80
20 N/A Overall Female Runner: 6

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:13:28.06 11:06 0.0mph 00:13:28.06
Split 2 00:12:21.99 41:30 0.0mph 00:25:50.04
Split 3 00:12:30.99 26:24 0.0mph 00:38:21.03
Split 4 00:14:35.25 46:17 0.0mph 00:52:56.28
Split 5 00:12:58.00 41:09 0.0mph 01:05:54.27
Split 6 00:18:18.05 17:44 0.0mph 01:24:12.31
Split 7 00:18:11.01 42:37 0.0mph 01:42:23.31
Split 8 00:17:58.26 39:03 0.0mph 02:00:21.57
Split 9 00:15:23.19 45:28 0.0mph 02:15:44.76

Split 10 00:17:17.36 15:01 0.0mph 02:33:02.12
Split 11 00:17:42.26 19:12 0.0mph 02:50:44.37
Split 12 00:14:54.61 22:52 0.0mph 03:05:38.97
Split 13 00:19:22.56 39:33 0.0mph 03:25:01.53
Split 14 00:21:00.94 50:23 0.0mph 03:46:02.46
Split 15 00:21:37.31 51:47 0.0mph 04:07:39.77
Split 16 00:22:45.75 33:12 0.0mph 04:30:25.51
Split 17 00:20:44.17 26:43 0.0mph 04:51:09.68
Split 18 00:23:38.26 55:11 0.0mph 05:14:47.93
Split 19 00:20:10.22 37:20 0.0mph 05:34:58.14
Split 20 00:19:41.66 14:52 0.0mph 05:54:39.80

17 KATRINA MCKINNEY HOOVER, AL F: 7 RUNNER 141 Laps: 19
05:46:01.07

19 N/A Overall Female Runner: 7

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:12:40.00 11:20 0.0mph 00:12:40.00
Split 2 00:12:40.50 13:51 0.0mph 00:25:20.49
Split 3 00:13:30.25 22:01 0.0mph 00:38:50.74
Split 4 00:14:19.32 26:48 0.0mph 00:53:10.05
Split 5 00:16:30.94 23:27 0.0mph 01:09:40.99
Split 6 00:14:46.04 40:06 0.0mph 01:24:27.02
Split 7 00:14:19.77 29:05 0.0mph 01:38:46.79
Split 8 00:13:26.72 04:25 0.0mph 01:52:13.51
Split 9 00:16:39.27 04:58 0.0mph 02:08:52.77

Split 10 00:14:42.47 22:18 0.0mph 02:23:35.23
Split 11 00:13:55.72 29:06 0.0mph 02:37:30.95
Split 12 00:14:11.20 46:20 0.0mph 02:51:42.15
Split 13 00:16:12.52 51:31 0.0mph 03:07:54.66
Split 14 00:48:24.13 27:39 0.0mph 03:56:18.79
Split 15 00:24:50.63 56:11 0.0mph 04:21:09.41
Split 16 00:23:32.58 26:52 0.0mph 04:44:41.99
Split 17 00:21:02.27 56:59 0.0mph 05:05:44.25
Split 18 00:19:50.28 57:51 0.0mph 05:25:34.52
Split 19 00:20:26.56 58:51 0.0mph 05:46:01.07

18 JULIE JOHNSON BESSEMER, AL F: 8 RUNNER 133 Laps: 19
06:01:02.79

19 N/A Overall Female Runner: 8

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:12:40.45 13:37 0.0mph 00:12:40.45
Split 2 00:13:36.92 55:17 0.0mph 00:26:17.37
Split 3 00:15:20.38 31:26 0.0mph 00:41:37.74
Split 4 00:16:27.98 08:38 0.0mph 00:58:05.71
Split 5 00:15:09.21 35:42 0.0mph 01:13:14.92
Split 6 00:20:02.80 00:21 0.0mph 01:33:17.72
Split 7 00:15:24.98 54:24 0.0mph 01:48:42.70
Split 8 00:19:09.93 36:34 0.0mph 02:07:52.62
Split 9 00:22:45.79 33:25 0.0mph 02:30:38.41

Split 10 00:15:52.49 11:38 0.0mph 02:46:30.90
Split 11 00:24:26.40 55:19 0.0mph 03:10:57.29
Split 12 00:17:47.26 44:11 0.0mph 03:28:44.55
Split 13 00:22:27.52 02:18 0.0mph 03:51:12.07
Split 14 00:20:14.54 58:53 0.0mph 04:11:26.60
Split 15 00:21:21.00 30:25 0.0mph 04:32:47.59
Split 16 00:22:53.11 09:55 0.0mph 04:55:40.69
Split 17 00:19:48.31 48:02 0.0mph 05:15:29.00
Split 18 00:28:31.84 19:45 0.0mph 05:44:00.83
Split 19 00:17:01.96 58:10 0.0mph 06:01:02.79
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
19 JAY HALEY HOOVER, AL M: 11 RUNNER 129 Laps: 17

04:13:08.31
17 N/A Overall Male Runner: 11

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:09:57.60 41:12 0.0mph 00:09:57.60
Split 2 00:10:03.06 08:25 0.0mph 00:20:00.66
Split 3 00:09:38.47 05:44 0.0mph 00:29:39.12
Split 4 00:10:18.76 26:44 0.0mph 00:39:57.87
Split 5 00:10:33.41 39:51 0.0mph 00:50:31.28
Split 6 00:11:51.12 07:29 0.0mph 01:02:22.39
Split 7 00:10:50.77 06:25 0.0mph 01:13:13.15
Split 8 00:10:40.69 16:08 0.0mph 01:23:53.84
Split 9 00:11:15.99 12:16 0.0mph 01:35:09.83

Split 10 00:12:23.53 49:11 0.0mph 01:47:33.35
Split 11 00:17:26.17 58:56 0.0mph 02:04:59.51
Split 12 00:15:47.35 45:58 0.0mph 02:20:46.86
Split 13 00:14:48.62 52:59 0.0mph 02:35:35.47
Split 14 00:20:59.95 45:26 0.0mph 02:56:35.42
Split 15 00:15:16.63 12:44 0.0mph 03:11:52.05
Split 16 00:26:53.73 10:18 0.0mph 03:38:45.77
Split 17 00:34:22.55 29:18 0.0mph 04:13:08.31

20 HEATHER JAMISON BIRMINGHAM, AL F: 9 RUNNER 132 Laps: 17
05:46:00.95

17 N/A Overall Female Runner: 9

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:12:40.15 12:06 0.0mph 00:12:40.15
Split 2 00:12:39.77 10:13 0.0mph 00:25:19.92
Split 3 00:13:35.56 48:31 0.0mph 00:38:55.48
Split 4 00:14:14.47 02:38 0.0mph 00:53:09.94
Split 5 00:16:30.38 20:38 0.0mph 01:09:40.32
Split 6 00:14:47.22 45:59 0.0mph 01:24:27.53
Split 7 00:14:50.36 01:41 0.0mph 01:39:17.89
Split 8 00:22:05.07 10:18 0.0mph 02:01:22.96
Split 9 00:22:11.94 44:35 0.0mph 02:23:34.89

Split 10 00:13:50.81 04:35 0.0mph 02:37:25.70
Split 11 00:30:28.85 03:27 0.0mph 03:07:54.54
Split 12 00:48:25.30 33:31 0.0mph 03:56:19.84
Split 13 00:24:49.09 48:30 0.0mph 04:21:08.92
Split 14 00:23:33.01 29:00 0.0mph 04:44:41.93
Split 15 00:21:02.39 57:36 0.0mph 05:05:44.31
Split 16 00:19:51.62 04:33 0.0mph 05:25:35.93
Split 17 00:20:25.03 51:13 0.0mph 05:46:00.95

21 LIV PAYNE IRONDALE, AL F: 10 RUNNER 145 Laps: 17
05:49:22.63

17 N/A Overall Female Runner: 10

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:13:28.39 12:45 0.0mph 00:13:28.39
Split 2 00:16:34.10 39:13 0.0mph 00:30:02.49
Split 3 00:16:31.58 26:36 0.0mph 00:46:34.06
Split 4 00:19:19.62 24:56 0.0mph 01:05:53.68
Split 5 00:18:17.50 15:01 0.0mph 01:24:11.18
Split 6 00:18:03.17 03:31 0.0mph 01:42:14.34
Split 7 00:17:35.17 43:52 0.0mph 01:59:49.51
Split 8 00:15:55.37 25:58 0.0mph 02:15:44.87
Split 9 00:17:54.80 21:46 0.0mph 02:33:39.67

Split 10 00:23:26.60 57:02 0.0mph 02:57:06.27
Split 11 00:21:24.63 48:32 0.0mph 03:18:30.89
Split 12 00:18:21.70 35:58 0.0mph 03:36:52.59
Split 13 00:19:49.77 55:19 0.0mph 03:56:42.35
Split 14 00:19:13.78 55:47 0.0mph 04:15:56.13
Split 15 00:20:43.76 24:38 0.0mph 04:36:39.88
Split 16 00:40:34.80 26:19 0.0mph 05:17:14.67
Split 17 00:32:07.96 17:54 0.0mph 05:49:22.63
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Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
22 SARA KAYLOR TUSCALOOSA, AL F: 11 RUNNER 134 Laps: 16

04:13:06.32
16 N/A Overall Female Runner: 11

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:11:04.53 15:06 0.0mph 00:11:04.53
Split 2 00:11:10.19 43:18 0.0mph 00:22:14.72
Split 3 00:11:25.30 58:42 0.0mph 00:33:40.01
Split 4 00:11:48.05 52:12 0.0mph 00:45:28.06
Split 5 00:12:00.20 52:47 0.0mph 00:57:28.25
Split 6 00:13:51.21 06:35 0.0mph 01:11:19.46
Split 7 00:13:59.60 48:28 0.0mph 01:25:19.06
Split 8 00:14:04.35 12:07 0.0mph 01:39:23.40
Split 9 00:14:23.56 47:57 0.0mph 01:53:46.95

Split 10 00:14:42.88 24:22 0.0mph 02:08:29.83
Split 11 00:13:53.76 19:19 0.0mph 02:22:23.58
Split 12 00:14:19.27 26:36 0.0mph 02:36:42.85
Split 13 00:15:15.86 08:53 0.0mph 02:51:58.71
Split 14 00:19:53.46 13:42 0.0mph 03:11:52.16
Split 15 00:26:53.43 08:48 0.0mph 03:38:45.58
Split 16 00:34:20.74 20:18 0.0mph 04:13:06.32

23 ALI CALLAHAN BIRMINGHAM, AL F: 12 RUNNER 122 Laps: 16
05:49:22.09

16 N/A Overall Female Runner: 12

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:09:27.83 12:39 0.0mph 00:09:27.83
Split 2 00:11:59.90 51:19 0.0mph 00:21:27.72
Split 3 00:10:56.47 34:52 0.0mph 00:32:24.19
Split 4 00:14:29.01 15:10 0.0mph 00:46:53.19
Split 5 00:19:41.06 11:52 0.0mph 01:06:34.25
Split 6 00:23:16.38 06:03 0.0mph 01:29:50.63
Split 7 00:26:37.50 49:19 0.0mph 01:56:28.12
Split 8 00:21:05.51 13:11 0.0mph 02:17:33.63
Split 9 00:12:05.55 19:28 0.0mph 02:29:39.17

Split 10 00:16:31.62 26:50 0.0mph 02:46:10.79
Split 11 00:21:38.86 59:33 0.0mph 03:07:49.65
Split 12 00:42:09.25 17:32 0.0mph 03:49:58.90
Split 13 00:19:37.78 55:30 0.0mph 04:09:36.67
Split 14 00:29:20.50 22:29 0.0mph 04:38:57.16
Split 15 00:22:48.12 45:04 0.0mph 05:01:45.28
Split 16 00:47:36.81 31:37 0.0mph 05:49:22.09

24 TAYLOR OWEN HOOVER, AL F: 13 RUNNER 143 Laps: 16
05:49:22.55

16 N/A Overall Female Runner: 13

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:18:20.46 29:48 0.0mph 00:18:20.46
Split 2 00:19:08.50 29:27 0.0mph 00:37:28.96
Split 3 00:21:10.28 36:57 0.0mph 00:58:39.24
Split 4 00:16:16.98 13:48 0.0mph 01:14:56.21
Split 5 00:16:25.39 55:43 0.0mph 01:31:21.60
Split 6 00:15:27.62 07:32 0.0mph 01:46:49.21
Split 7 00:15:01.82 58:50 0.0mph 02:01:51.03
Split 8 00:17:33.07 33:23 0.0mph 02:19:24.09
Split 9 00:31:33.76 27:18 0.0mph 02:50:57.85

Split 10 00:24:12.27 44:51 0.0mph 03:15:10.12
Split 11 00:22:16.23 05:59 0.0mph 03:37:26.35
Split 12 00:30:35.82 38:16 0.0mph 04:08:02.17
Split 13 00:17:44.05 28:09 0.0mph 04:25:46.22
Split 14 00:20:51.98 05:39 0.0mph 04:46:38.19
Split 15 00:40:56.23 13:15 0.0mph 05:27:34.41
Split 16 00:21:48.14 45:49 0.0mph 05:49:22.55

25 BETTIE WAILES WINTER PARK, FL F: 14 RUNNER 150 Laps: 15
05:05:07.27

15 N/A Overall Female Runner: 14

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:17:18.13 18:49 0.0mph 00:17:18.13
Split 2 00:18:01.52 55:17 0.0mph 00:35:19.64
Split 3 00:18:42.60 20:15 0.0mph 00:54:02.24
Split 4 00:22:22.41 36:47 0.0mph 01:16:24.64
Split 5 00:16:58.02 38:32 0.0mph 01:33:22.66
Split 6 00:17:23.02 43:15 0.0mph 01:50:45.68
Split 7 00:19:14.66 00:11 0.0mph 02:10:00.34
Split 8 00:18:13.66 55:53 0.0mph 02:28:14.00
Split 9 00:18:45.63 35:20 0.0mph 02:46:59.62

Split 10 00:19:00.59 49:59 0.0mph 03:06:00.20
Split 11 00:19:29.68 15:05 0.0mph 03:25:29.88
Split 12 00:20:29.06 11:20 0.0mph 03:45:58.94
Split 13 00:19:11.32 43:30 0.0mph 04:05:10.25
Split 14 00:19:24.58 49:38 0.0mph 04:24:34.82
Split 15 00:40:32.45 14:38 0.0mph 05:05:07.27
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Endless Mile 6 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank
26 SUSAN LEEDS ST SIMONS ISLAND, 

GA
F: 15 RUNNER 138 Laps: 15

05:50:20.23
15 N/A Overall Female Runner: 15

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:18:38.51 59:50 0.0mph 00:18:38.51
Split 2 00:21:37.33 51:54 0.0mph 00:40:15.83
Split 3 00:18:43.16 23:02 0.0mph 00:58:58.99
Split 4 00:19:37.52 54:13 0.0mph 01:18:36.51
Split 5 00:24:40.18 04:03 0.0mph 01:43:16.68
Split 6 00:27:16.55 04:09 0.0mph 02:10:33.22
Split 7 00:27:53.02 06:05 0.0mph 02:38:26.24
Split 8 00:26:33.86 31:12 0.0mph 03:05:00.09
Split 9 00:21:48.59 48:06 0.0mph 03:26:48.68

Split 10 00:26:05.83 11:22 0.0mph 03:52:54.51
Split 11 00:23:41.06 09:10 0.0mph 04:16:35.57
Split 12 00:22:13.04 50:01 0.0mph 04:38:48.60
Split 13 00:27:45.24 27:18 0.0mph 05:06:33.84
Split 14 00:22:23.81 43:47 0.0mph 05:28:57.65
Split 15 00:21:22.59 38:21 0.0mph 05:50:20.23

27 AMANDA ENNIS BIRMINGHAM, AL F: 16 RUNNER 128 Laps: 14
03:29:01.17

14 N/A Overall Female Runner: 16

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:12:39.34 08:03 0.0mph 00:12:39.34
Split 2 00:12:41.16 17:08 0.0mph 00:25:20.49
Split 3 00:13:28.17 11:40 0.0mph 00:38:48.66
Split 4 00:14:20.64 33:26 0.0mph 00:53:09.30
Split 5 00:16:32.14 29:25 0.0mph 01:09:41.44
Split 6 00:14:46.10 40:24 0.0mph 01:24:27.53
Split 7 00:14:19.44 27:26 0.0mph 01:38:46.97
Split 8 00:13:26.44 03:02 0.0mph 01:52:13.40
Split 9 00:16:39.80 07:38 0.0mph 02:08:53.20

Split 10 00:14:42.44 22:11 0.0mph 02:23:35.64
Split 11 00:13:50.12 01:10 0.0mph 02:37:25.76
Split 12 00:14:17.32 16:52 0.0mph 02:51:43.08
Split 13 00:16:11.94 48:40 0.0mph 03:07:55.02
Split 14 00:21:06.16 16:24 0.0mph 03:29:01.17

28 AUBREY SPARKS HOOVER, AL F: 17 RUNNER 147 Laps: 14
05:49:21.38

14 N/A Overall Female Runner: 17

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:18:20.24 28:41 0.0mph 00:18:20.24
Split 2 00:19:08.60 29:56 0.0mph 00:37:28.84
Split 3 00:21:09.14 31:16 0.0mph 00:58:37.97
Split 4 00:16:38.06 58:56 0.0mph 01:15:16.02
Split 5 00:16:05.53 16:40 0.0mph 01:31:21.55
Split 6 00:20:45.61 33:53 0.0mph 01:52:07.15
Split 7 00:20:28.38 07:56 0.0mph 02:12:35.53
Split 8 00:38:23.51 31:24 0.0mph 02:50:59.04
Split 9 00:24:10.78 37:24 0.0mph 03:15:09.81

Split 10 00:22:16.14 05:32 0.0mph 03:37:25.95
Split 11 00:31:44.80 22:21 0.0mph 04:09:10.75
Split 12 00:18:36.62 50:24 0.0mph 04:27:47.36
Split 13 00:59:44.28 00:43 0.0mph 05:27:31.64
Split 14 00:21:49.74 53:49 0.0mph 05:49:21.38

29 RUTH DAGNAN VESTAVIA HILLS, AL F: 18 RUNNER 127 Laps: 13
05:42:30.78

13 N/A Overall Female Runner: 18

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:19:16.49 09:18 0.0mph 00:19:16.49
Split 2 00:19:14.66 00:09 0.0mph 00:38:31.14
Split 3 00:22:19.88 24:11 0.0mph 01:00:51.02
Split 4 00:21:36.39 47:11 0.0mph 01:22:27.40
Split 5 00:19:14.02 57:00 0.0mph 01:41:41.42
Split 6 00:30:12.37 41:16 0.0mph 02:11:53.79
Split 7 00:21:27.55 03:07 0.0mph 02:33:21.33
Split 8 00:39:01.60 41:25 0.0mph 03:12:22.93
Split 9 00:23:28.94 08:42 0.0mph 03:35:51.87

Split 10 00:26:17.69 10:31 0.0mph 04:02:09.56
Split 11 00:41:32.75 15:25 0.0mph 04:43:42.30
Split 12 00:21:05.96 15:25 0.0mph 05:04:48.25
Split 13 00:37:42.53 06:56 0.0mph 05:42:30.78
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30 JESSICA RODGERS PELHAM, AL F: 19 RUNNER 146 Laps: 13

05:45:17.49
13 N/A Overall Female Runner: 19

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:14:58.81 43:49 0.0mph 00:14:58.81
Split 2 00:15:31.95 29:10 0.0mph 00:30:30.76
Split 3 00:15:16.80 13:33 0.0mph 00:45:47.55
Split 4 00:18:40.52 09:52 0.0mph 01:04:28.07
Split 5 00:15:11.82 48:45 0.0mph 01:19:39.89
Split 6 00:15:53.67 17:29 0.0mph 01:35:33.55
Split 7 00:16:05.27 15:21 0.0mph 01:51:38.81
Split 8 00:31:11.11 34:18 0.0mph 02:22:49.92
Split 9 00:18:45.73 35:50 0.0mph 02:41:35.64

Split 10 00:15:31.54 27:06 0.0mph 02:57:07.17
Split 11 02:13:37.11 34:34 0.0mph 05:10:44.28
Split 12 00:18:00.33 49:21 0.0mph 05:28:44.61
Split 13 00:16:32.89 33:09 0.0mph 05:45:17.49

31 SUSAN HARE CHILDERSBURG, AL F: 20 RUNNER 130 Laps: 10
04:02:09.49

10 N/A Overall Female Runner: 20

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:19:15.62 04:59 0.0mph 00:19:15.62
Split 2 00:19:15.09 02:19 0.0mph 00:38:30.71
Split 3 00:22:20.82 28:53 0.0mph 01:00:51.53
Split 4 00:21:36.39 47:13 0.0mph 01:22:27.92
Split 5 00:19:13.84 56:04 0.0mph 01:41:41.75
Split 6 00:30:11.75 38:11 0.0mph 02:11:53.50
Split 7 00:21:27.78 04:14 0.0mph 02:33:21.27
Split 8 00:39:01.60 41:25 0.0mph 03:12:22.87
Split 9 00:23:28.96 08:47 0.0mph 03:35:51.83

Split 10 00:26:17.67 10:26 0.0mph 04:02:09.49

32 HARRY HUBBARD PELHAM, AL M: 12 RUNNER 131 Laps: 7
05:45:11.90

7 N/A Overall Male Runner: 12

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Split 1 00:16:24.53 51:28 0.0mph 00:16:24.53
Split 2 00:23:22.49 36:31 0.0mph 00:39:47.02
Split 3 00:25:35.86 41:52 0.0mph 01:05:22.88
Split 4 00:44:29.84 58:52 0.0mph 01:49:52.71
Split 5 01:14:18.35 41:07 0.0mph 03:04:11.05
Split 6 01:45:00.50 50:58 0.0mph 04:49:11.54
Split 7 00:56:00.36 23:39 0.0mph 05:45:11.90
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